Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name: SLY, LLC
Kenneth K. Anderson	Internal Address: 179
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3305 E. Miraloma Avenue
Execution Date(s) April 2, 2012	
Assignment Merger	City: Anaheim
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92806
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
4-1	
	7,775,200; 7,895,680; 7,882,883; 7,823,573; D654,633 (See Exhibit A attached)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Morland C. Fischer	
Internal Address: Suite 1300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200
memai Address. Suite 1300	TST Authorized to the design of the second s
0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2030 Main Street	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92614</u>	
Phone Number: (949) 476-0600	
Fax Number: (949) 476-0606	Deposit Account Number 08-1310
Email Address: morlandf@earthlink.net	Authorized User Name Mortand C. Fischer
9. Signature: $\mathcal{D}_{M}$ $\mathcal{D}$ $\mathcal{I}$ $\mathcal{I}$ $\mathcal{D}$	1
s. Signature. Moland Fischer Signature	April 4 2012
Morland C. Fischer	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

e recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 027992 FRAME: 0802

2012-04-04 09:16 P 2/4

Docket No. SLY-100

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

Whereas, Kenneth K. Anderson (hereinafter referred to as the "Patentee") of Newport

Beach, California has invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as

"Inventions") which are covered by United States patents owned by the Patentee and identified at

Exhibit A which is incorporated by reference herein and made a part hereof;

Whereas, SLY, LLC, a limited liability company of California (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 3305 East Miraloma Avenue, Suite 179,

Anaheim, California 92806 wishes to acquire all of the Patentee's right, title and interest in and

to the Patentee's Inventions and the patents therefor as identified at Exhibit A attached hereto;

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of U. S. One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Patentee has

sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignce and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Patentee's entire right, title

and interest in and to his Inventions and in and to his patents for the territory of the United States

of America, said Inventions and patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use

and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents on same has been granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by the Patentee had this assignment and sale not been

made.

The Patentee hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest as

herein assigned and he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assign of Patents1,2012

PATENT **REEL: 027992 FRAME: 0803**  2012-04-04 09:16 Morland C. Fischer USPTO P 3/4 9494760606>>

The Patentee further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee and

to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting the

Patentee's Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful

oaths, and, at no expense to himself, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee and its

successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce proper patent protection for said

Inventions.

This Assignment is executed on and shall be effective as of this 2nd day of April, 2012.

2

Kenneth K. Anderson (Patentee)

Assign of Patental 2012-1,doc

**PATENT** 

P4/4

## EXHIBIT A

To the Assignment of United States Patents of Kenneth K. Anderson

- U. S. Patent No. 7,775,200 issued August 17, 2010 and entitled BARREL SYSTEM FOR A PAINTBALL MARKER;
- U. S. Patent No. 7,895,680 issued March 1, 2011 and cntitled PROTECTIVE MASK HAVING REMOVABLE LENS AND DETACHABLE HEAD STRAP;
- U. S. Patent No. 7,882,883 issued February 8, 2011 and entitled METHOD FOR MAKING A BARREL FRONT FOR A PAINTBALL MARKER;
- U. S. Patent No. 7,823,573 issued November 2, 2010 and entitled GRIP FOR A PATINBALL MARKER HAVING A REPLACEABLE INSERT:
- U. S. Patent No. D654,633 issued February 21, 2012 and entitled PROTECTIVE FACE MASK.

Assign of Patents1.2012

**PATENT REEL: 027992 FRAME: 0805** 

RECORDED: 04/04/2012